

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/19/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 SHELBURNE-SOUTH BURLINGTON NHG SGNL (51) C/2 - BEGINNING AT
 A POINT ON US ROUTE 7 IN SOUTH BURLINGTON AT GREEN MT DR
 (TH#139) INTERSECTION (MM 0.526) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY
 ALONG US ROUTE 7 TO THE SWIFT STREET INTERSECTION (MM 1.738)
 IN SOUTH BURLINGTON.

TOWN(S) : S. BURLINGTON
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS AT THE
 INTERSECTIONS OF US ROUTE 7 AND GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE,
 MCINTOSH AVENUE, BALDWIN AVENUE, LAUREL HILL DRIVE, BREWER
 PARKWAY, QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD, AND SWIFT STREET. REPLACEMENT
 SHALL INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SPAN
 WIRES WITH MAST ARM POLES, INSTALLATION OF NEW TRAFFIC
 SIGNAL HEADS, TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET AND CONTROLLERS,
 PREEMPTION SYSTEMS, STOP BAR AND ADVANCED VEHICLE DETECTION,
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, LUMINAIRES, BRACKET ARMS,
 SIGNAGE, AND OTHER RELATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 2,999,163.50	100.0000%
2	110108810610	S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION		\$ 3,187,636.00	106.2842%
3	980285647301	DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		\$ 3,189,890.50	106.3593%
4	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 3,273,782.75	109.1565%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	50.000 CY	65.00000	3250.00	30.00000	1500.00	225.00000	11250.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	43.000 CY	48.00000	2064.00	40.00000	1720.00	75.00000	3225.00
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	416.000 CY	20.00000	8320.00	40.00000	16640.00	60.00000	24960.00
0025 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	70.000 CWT	10.00000	700.00	75.00000	5250.00	125.00000	8750.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	350.000	LF	40.00000	14000.00	40.00000	14000.00	95.00000	33250.00
0040 616.40 REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	500.000	LF	75.00000	37500.00	30.00000	15000.00	45.00000	22500.00
0045 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	316.000	SY	89.00000	28124.00	108.00000	34128.00	150.00000	47400.00
0050 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	104.000	SF	53.00000	5512.00	40.00000	4160.00	40.00000	4160.00
0055 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	23.000	LF	2.50000	57.50	10.00000	230.00	50.00000	1150.00
0060 621.81 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUIDE POSTS	4.000	EACH	12.00000	48.00	15.00000	60.00	250.00000	1000.00
0065 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1350.000	HR	87.00000	117450.00	100.00000	135000.00	95.00000	128250.00
0070 630.15 FLAGGERS	2500.000	HR	54.00000	135000.00	40.00000	100000.00	50.00000	125000.00
0075 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0080 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0085 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0090 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0095 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	287000.00000	287000.00	320000.00000	320000.00	255000.00000	255000.00
0100 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	136000.00000	136000.00	145000.00000	145000.00	165000.00000	165000.00
0105 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	EACH	5700.00000	28500.00	5000.00000	25000.00	4000.00000	20000.00
0110 646.2141 6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	400.000	LF	3.00000	1200.00	3.00000	1200.00	3.00000	1200.00
0115 646.2151 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	235.000	LF	3.00000	705.00	3.00000	705.00	3.00000	705.00
0120 646.261 24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	655.000	LF	4.00000	2620.00	5.00000	3275.00	4.00000	2620.00
0125 646.301 LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	15.000	EACH	55.00000	825.00	75.00000	1125.00	65.00000	975.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 646.311 CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT	800.000	LF	7.00000	5600.00	9.00000	7200.00	10.00000	8000.00
0135 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	583.750	SF	24.00000	14010.00	20.00000	11675.00	18.00000	10507.50
0140 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	106.000	LF	18.00000	1908.00	15.00000	1590.00	10.00000	1060.00
0145 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	23.000	EACH	12.00000	276.00	20.00000	460.00	250.00000	5750.00
0150 675.60 RESETTING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	121.00000	121.00	50.00000	50.00	300.00000	300.00
0155 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BALDWIN AVENUE)	1.000	EACH	170000.00000	170000.00	226000.00000	226000.00	210000.00000	210000.00
0160 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BALDWIN AVENUE) (ATSPM)	1.000	EACH	54000.00000	54000.00	51000.00000	51000.00	47500.00000	47500.00
0165 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY)	1.000	EACH	157000.00000	157000.00	211000.00000	211000.00	189500.00000	189500.00
0170 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY) (ATSPM)	1.000	EACH	54000.00000	54000.00	51000.00000	51000.00	47500.00000	47500.00
0175 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE)	1.000	EACH	32000.00000	32000.00	46000.00000	46000.00	49000.00000	49000.00
0180 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LAUREL HILL DRIVE)	1.000	EACH	197000.00000	197000.00	254000.00000	254000.00	224000.00000	224000.00
0185 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LAUREL HILL ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000	EACH	54000.00000	54000.00	51000.00000	51000.00	47500.00000	47500.00
0190 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & MCINSTOSH AVENUE)	1.000	EACH	180000.00000	180000.00	231000.00000	231000.00	209250.00000	209250.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & MCINTOSH AVENUE) (ATSPM)	1.000	EACH	54000.00000	54000.00	51000.00000	51000.00	47500.00000	47500.00
0200 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000	EACH	54000.00000	54000.00	51000.00000	51000.00	47500.00000	47500.00
0205 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD)	1.000	EACH	134000.00000	134000.00	215000.00000	215000.00	189000.00000	189000.00
0210 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & SWIFT STREET)	1.000	EACH	141000.00000	141000.00	188000.00000	188000.00	168000.00000	168000.00
0215 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & SWIFT STREET) (ATSPM)	1.000	EACH	54000.00000	54000.00	51000.00000	51000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0220 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC) (SCH. 80)	1935.000	LF	11.00000	21285.00	19.00000	36765.00	11.00000	21285.00
0225 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2.5") (PVC) (SCH. 80)	380.000	LF	7.50000	2850.00	35.00000	13300.00	15.00000	5700.00
0230 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (3") (PVC) (SCH. 80)	1730.000	LF	11.00000	19030.00	22.50000	38925.00	15.50000	26815.00
0235 678.30 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (12" HDPE CASING)	1130.000	LF	330.00000	372900.00	125.00000	141250.00	265.00000	299450.00
0240 678.40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY)	1.000	EACH	40000.00000	40000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0245 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BALDWIN AVENUE)	1.000	EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	13500.00000	13500.00	13500.00000	13500.00
0250 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY)	1.000	EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0255 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE)	1.000	EACH	8000.00000	8000.00	15600.00000	15600.00	13500.00000	13500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(3) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & LAUREL HILL DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	11700.00000	11700.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0265 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & MCINSTOSH AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	13700.00000	13700.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0270 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD)	1.000 EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	13700.00000	13700.00	13000.00000	13000.00		
0275 678.45 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & SWIFT STREET)	1.000 EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	10600.00000	10600.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0280 679.24 REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH	8000.00000	16000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	2000.00		
0285 679.47 BRACKET ARM	12.000 EACH	210.00000	2520.00	850.00000	10200.00	950.00000	11400.00		
0290 679.50 LUMINAIRE	12.000 EACH	980.00000	11760.00	975.00000	11700.00	900.00000	10800.00		
0295 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 DL	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0300 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	30.000 EACH	850.00000	25500.00	1000.00000	30000.00	1200.00000	36000.00		
0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	4.000 EACH	1300.00000	5200.00	975.00000	3900.00	900.00000	3600.00		
0310 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0320 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	385.000 TON	100.00000	38500.00	350.00000	134750.00	300.00000	115500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,999,163.50		\$ 3,187,636.00		\$ 3,189,890.50		
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 2,999,163.50		\$ 3,187,636.00		\$ 3,189,890.50		
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 2,999,163.50		\$ 3,187,636.00		\$ 3,189,890.50		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	50.000 CY	25.00000	1250.00				
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0015 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	43.000 CY	125.00000	5375.00				
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	416.000 CY	65.00000	27040.00				
0025 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	70.000 CWT	150.00000	10500.00				
0030 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0035 616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	350.000 LF	45.00000	15750.00				
0040 616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	500.000 LF	35.00000	17500.00				
0045 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	316.000 SY	90.00000	28440.00				
0050 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	104.000 SF	50.00000	5200.00				
0055 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	23.000 LF	25.00000	575.00				
0060 621.81	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUIDE POSTS	4.000 EACH	50.00000	200.00				
0065 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1350.000 HR	100.00000	135000.00				
0070 630.15	FLAGGERS	2500.000 HR	50.00000	125000.00				
0075 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
0080 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00				
0085 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	750.00000	750.00				
0090 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	350000.00000	350000.00				
0100 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00				
0105 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 EACH	5000.00000	25000.00				
0110 646.2141	6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	400.000 LF	3.00000	1200.00				
0115 646.2151	6 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	235.000 LF	3.00000	705.00				
0120 646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	655.000 LF	4.00000	2620.00				
0125 646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	15.000 EACH	55.00000	825.00				
0130 646.311	CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT	800.000 LF	7.00000	5600.00				
0135 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	583.750 SF	25.00000	14593.75				
0140 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	106.000 LF	13.00000	1378.00				
0145 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	23.000 EACH	16.00000	368.00				
0150 675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	1.000 EACH	21.00000	21.00				
0155 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BALDWIN AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	222600.00000	222600.00				
0160 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BALDWIN AVENUE) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47250.00000	47250.00				
0165 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY)	1.000 EACH	213885.00000	213885.00				
0170 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47250.00000	47250.00				
0175 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	43050.00000	43050.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LAUREL HILL DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	253522.00000	253522.00				
0185 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & LAUREL HILL ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47250.00000	47250.00				
0190 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & MCINSTOSH AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	237457.00000	237457.00				
0195 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & MCINTOSH AVENUE) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47250.00000	47250.00				
0200 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47250.00000	47250.00				
0205 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD)	1.000 EACH	211995.00000	211995.00				
0210 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & SWIFT STREET)	1.000 EACH	187000.00000	187000.00				
0215 678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & SWIFT STREET) (ATSPM)	1.000 EACH	47250.00000	47250.00				
0220 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC) (SCH. 80)	1935.000 LF	25.00000	48375.00				
0225 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2.5") (PVC) (SCH. 80)	380.000 LF	26.00000	9880.00				
0230 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (3") (PVC) (SCH. 80)	1730.000 LF	27.00000	46710.00				
0235 678.30	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (12" HDPE CASING)	1130.000 LF	150.00000	169500.00				
0240 678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY)	1.000 EACH	20100.00000	20100.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BALDWIN AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00				
0250 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & BREWER PARKWAY)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00				
0255 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & GREEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	10000.00000	10000.00				
0260 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & LAUREL HILL DRIVE)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00				
0265 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & MCINSTOSH AVENUE)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00				
0270 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & QUEEN CITY PARK ROAD)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00				
0275 678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & SWIFT STREET)	1.000 EACH	13000.00000	13000.00				
0280 679.24	REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	2.000 EACH	3000.00000	6000.00				
0285 679.47	BRACKET ARM	12.000 EACH	940.00000	11280.00				
0290 679.50	LUMINAIRE	12.000 EACH	1060.00000	12720.00				
0295 900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 DL	100000.00000	100000.00				
0300 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	30.000 EACH	1500.00000	45000.00				
0305 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	4.000 EACH	1060.00000	4240.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/18/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/18/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : SHELBURNE-S.BRL NHGSGNL(51)C/2

CONTRACT ID : 19T398

		(4) 110909070710	()	()
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0315 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0320 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	385.000 TON	300.00000	115500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 3,273,782.75	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 3,273,782.75	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 3,273,782.75	0.00